

CS No. : 18175/16

30.01.2017

Present: Sh. Prithvi Raj Thareja, husband of Smt. Ritu Thareja, proprietor of plaintiff, seeks adjournment as his counsel has gone to Patna due to serious illness of his father.

Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, ld. counsel for defendants.

Now to come up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 15.03.2017.

Parties to appear in person.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
30.01.2017(hk)