

CS No. : 18175/16

17.04.2017

Present: Ms. Ritu Thareja, proprietor of plaintiff with Sh. Satyajit Kumar, ld. proxy counsel.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Application under Order I Rule 10(1) and Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy given.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 08.06.2017

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
17.04.2017(hk)