

CS No. 18175/2016
S. P. Construction Vs. NDMC

11.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Binsar, JE (Contract), Karol Bagh Project on behalf of
defendant.

Record perused. Matter is listed for DE.

Since advocates are on strike today, no adverse order is
being passed.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for DE on

02.03.2020.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.11.2019