

20.11.2021

Present: Sh. Satyajit Kumar Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Shokeen Ld counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant.

Adjournment not opposed. Allowed for today only.

Now to come up DE on 07.03.2022.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied to opposite side within 3 weeks from today.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/20.11.2021